

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4712/2025

Shri Krishna College Of Nursing

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankur Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anita Rajpurohit for Mr. NS Rajpurohit, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL
Order

08/04/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no relief sought against the respondent Nos.4 and 5, therefore, the services on the same may be dispensed with at this stage.

At the risk and cost of learned counsel for the petitioner, service of notice upon respondent Nos.4 and 5 is dispensed with.

Office to proceed.

Mr. NS Rajpurohit, learned AAG puts in appearance for the respondent No.1, Mr. Sangram Singh puts in appearance for the respondent No.2 and Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi appears for respondent No.3.

Office is directed to reflect the names of Mr. NS Rajpurohit, learned AAG, Mr. Sangram Singh and Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi, who are appearing for the respondents, in the daily cause list.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J