

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9330/2024

Suryansh Nursing School
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4712/2025

Shri Krishna College Of Nursing
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12027/2025

Public Rose Shiksha Samiti (D P M College Of Nursing)
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12060/2025

Shri Birbal Memorial Education Samiti (Siddhant Institute Of Nursing)
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12079/2025

Naman Hospital And Institute Of Nursing
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12082/2025

Siddhant College Of Nursing
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12088/2025



Shri Birbal Memorial Education Samiti (Naman Hospital And Institute Of Nursing)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankur Mathur Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi Ms. Divya Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Rajpurohit, AAG with Ms. Ruchi Parihar Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

29/07/2025

List these matters on 05.08.2025 along with S.B. Civil Writ
Petition No. 12085/2025.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

Ashutosh
326, 330, 331, 332, 334, 335 and 337