

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9330/2024

Suryansh Nursing School

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4712/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14276/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14481/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankur Mathur Mr. Shreyansh Mardia Mr. Ayush through V.C. for RUHS
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Rajpurohit, AAG Mr. Ramavtar on behalf of Mr. N.S. Rahtore, AAG Mr. Pravin Kumar on behalf of Mr. Sajjan Singh Rathore, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

11/08/2025

List these matters on 18.08.2025.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(1, 3, 15 & 19)--Dinesh/-