

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4712/2025

Shri Krishna College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankur Mathur with Ms. Divya Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Vishnoi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

15/01/2026

1. List along with SBCWP No.19797/2024 as prayed by counsel representing the petitioner.
2. Application (No.01/2025) filed by counsel for petitioner for early hearing of the writ petition, is disposed of.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

69-/Devesh/-